
  2016 approved consolidators for  
Maine’s product stewardship program for covered electronic devices   

__________________________________________________________________ 
 
 The Maine Department of Environmental Protection (Maine DEP) has approved nine businesses 
to provide consolidation services in Maine’s product stewardship program for certain electronic 
wastes in calendar year 2016.  These consolidators will provide pick-up, transportation, 
accounting and recycling services to collection sites, and will invoice manufacturers for their 
return, orphan, and/or recycling shares in accordance with 06-096 CMR 415, Reasonable Costs 
for Handling and Recycling of Electronic Wastes.  
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Complete Recycling Solutions 
Mr. Charles Hopkins   
1075 Airport Road   
Fall River, MA 02720 
Email: chopkins@crsrecycle.com 
Phone: 508-402-7700 
 
Electronics End   
Mr. Bruce Jacobs    
173 Robertson Blvd.   
Brewer, ME 04412 
Email:  Electronicsend@gmail.com 
Phone:  207-649-8921 
 

Electronics Recyclers International, Inc. 
Ms. Katie Reilly   
89 R Cross Street   
Holliston, MA 01746  
Email: kreilly@electronicrecyclers.com 
Phone:  202.380.5636 
 
eWaste Recycling Solutions   
Mr. Rick Dumas   
PO Box 576    
Brunswick, ME 04011 
Email:  dumas@ewastemaine.com 
Phone:  207-312-5700 
 

Metech Recycling, Inc.  
Mr. Andrew McManus  
2150 North Carolina Highway 
Creedmoor, NC 27522 
Email:  amcmanus@metechrecycling.com 
Phone:  919-528-6000 

North Coast Services, LLC 
Mr. William Andrews   
235 Heritage Ave   
Portsmouth, NH 03801 
Email: bandrews@ncoastllc.com 
Phone:  603-610-7901 

 

SKILLS’ eWaste Alternative 
Mr. Chris Martin   
60 Industrial Road   
Waterville, ME  04971 
Email:  cmartin@skillsinc.net 
Phone:  207-322-6257 
 

Universal Recycling Technologies 
Mr. Rick Norton   
61 Industrial Park Drive  
Dover, NH 03820 
Email:  rnorton@universalrecyclers.com 
Phone:  603-422-7711 
____________________________________ 
 
Servicing geographic areas 2, 3, & 4 only 
(all counties except Aroostook and 
Washington Counties) 
 
Veolia Environmental Solutions 
Mr. Paul Conca   
90 Pleasant Street   
West Bridgewater, MA 02379 
Email:  paul.conca@veoliaes.com  
Phone: 774-296-6030 
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